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A

ICABLE CODES AND REQUI NTS:

MICHIGAN BUILDING CODE/2000
MICHIGAN MECHANICAL CODE/2003
MICHIGAN PLUMBING CODE/2003
MICHIGAN ELECTRICAL CODE/I9499

PROPOSED APARTMENT USE GROUP:

R2
Fl

ISTANCE RATING:

EXTERIOR WALLS (LOAD BEARING)

EXTERIOR WALLS (NON-LOAD BEARING)
DWELLING UNIT SEPARATION WALLS

INTERIOR BEARING WALLS
FIREWNALL

INTERIOR NON-BEARING WALLS (WITHIN DWELLING)
ROOF / CEILING CONSTRUCTION
FLOOR / CEILING ASSEMBLIES
EXTERIOR DECK/BALCONY

ROOF SHINGLES

SB

BUILDING & CODE DATA

FLOOR LIVE LOAD:
FLOOR DEAD LOAD:

STAIR LIVE LOAD
STAIR DEAD LOAD

ROOF LIVE LOAD:

PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION HGT:

(2) STORY - UNINHABITABLE ATTIC, WITHOUT STORAGE

ROOF DEAD LOAD: 17 PSE (1 PSE T CHORD, |0 PSF* B CHORD)

(1) HR ROOF TRUSS DESIGN LOAD(S): DETERMINED PER ASCE 1-98; TO INCLUDE DRIFT/UNBALANCED SNOW

(©) HR WIND ¢ SEISMIC LOADS
DECKS: 40 PSF LIVE LOAD

?i i ke PR Lone * WHERE MORE THAN (1) LAYER OF 5/8" GYP BD IS

1) HR _ .

WIND SPEED = 90 MPH (3) SECOND GUST SPECIFIED TO BE INSTALLED ON THE BOTTOM

(2) HR SEISMIC CATAGORY : B CHORD OF A TRUSS, APPLY AN ADDITTIONAL

(0) HR EXPOSURE CATAGORY : C;> 1500 FT TO LAKE MICH

IMPORTANCE CATAGORY/

(1) HR DWELLING SEPARATION
SEISMIC USE GROUP :

(1) HR DINELLING SEPARATION
(0) HR P.T. LUMBER

PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION TYPE: MINIMUM DESIGN LIVE LO

40 PSF
10 PSF*

=]

+ |5 PSF TOPPING

|00 PSF, 300 LB. CONCENTRATED LOAD ON 4 SQ. IN.

10 PSF

30 PSF GROUND SNOW + SNOW DRIFT/ UNBALANCED LOADS + WIND / SEISMIC

WHERE APPLICABLE @ TOP CHORD
IO PSF LIVE LOAD @ BOTTOM CHORD

DEFLECTION REQUIREMENTS:
ROOF: L/240 OF SPAN UNDER TOTAL ROOF LOAD.

FLOOR: L/260 OF SPAN UNDER TOTAL FLOOR LOAD; L/480 OF SFPAN UNDER LIVE LOAD

MIN. CLASS 'C'

MAX. (4) UNITS PER FLOOR BE

FIREENALLS.

SEE COMPOSITE BUILDING PLANS - . #AT.2 ¢ A5,
FOR AREAS BETWEEN FIREWALLS. Z

_ =
CIVIL ENGINEERING: )<

prepared by BOSS ENGINEERING

|

2 FINAL SITE PLAN

= LANDSCAPE PLAN

4 GRADING ¢ SOIL EROSION CONTROL FPLAN

5 GENERAL UTILITY PLAN

& WORTHINGTON PLACE PLAN & PROFILE

T WORTHINGTON SOUTH COURT PLAN & PROFILE
& WORTHINGTON COURT NORTH PLAN & PROFILE
4 STORM SENER PLAN & PROFILE

(@] SANITARY SEWER PLAN & PROFILE

Il WATERMAIN PLAN & PROFILE

12 DRAINAGE CALCULATIONS

13 PAVING & SOIL EROSION DETAILS

4 UTILITY DETAILS

ARCHITECTURAL :

COVER SHEET

APARTMENT BUILDINGS

e
F.R.

Al

Al2
AlLS
Al4
A2

A22
A23
A2.4

A3l

A3.2
AS3

A4

ARCHITECTURAL SITE PLAN
FIRERATED PENETRATION PROTECTION

FOUNDATION PLAN - UNIT TYPE 'A'
FOUNDATION PLAN - UNIT TYPE 'B'
FOUNDATION PLAN - UNIT TYPE 'C'

FOUNDATION PLAN = UNIT TYPE D'

FIRST ¢ SECOND FLOOR PLANS -
UNIT TYPE 'A'

FIRST & SECOND FLOOR PLANS -
UNIT TYPE B’

FIRST ¢ SECOND FLOOR PLANS -
UNIT TYPE 'C'

FIRST ¢ SECOND FLOOR PLANS -
UNIT TYPE D'

FRONT/REAR & END ELEVATIONS -
UNIT TYPES 'A' & 'B'

FRONT/REAR ELEVATIONS-

UNIT TYFPE 'C'

FRONT/REAR & END ELEVATIONS -

UNIT TYPES D'

BARRIER FREE UNIT PLANS &
INTERIOR ELEVATIONS -

INCLUDES UNIT HVAC CLOSET, EXT STOR
, AND 68 SQ. FT NATER SERVICE ROOM

DRAFTSTOPPING REQUIREMENTS:

SEIEIET SCIEUBIDWUILIE

A4.2 BARRIER FREE UNIT PLANS ¢
INTERIOR ELEVATIONS -

ABS.| SCHEDULES & INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
A6l CROSS SECTION & DETAILS

ATl FOUNDATION PLAN - BUILDING TYPE Il - # |, 4, 6

AT2 FIRST ¢ SECOND FLOOR PLANS -
BUILDING TYPE Il - # 1, 4, 6

AT13 ROOF PLAN & ELEVATIONS -
BUILDING TYPE Il - %1, 4, 6

AT.4 FOUNDATION PLAN - BUILDING TYPE Il - % 2,3, 5 7

ATS5 FIRST & SECOND FLOOR PLAN -
BUILDING TYPE IIl - 2,3, 5,7

AT6 ROOF PLAN & ELEVATIONS -
BUILDING TYPE Ill - 2,3, 5, T

nWsl WALL SECTIONS
NS2 WALL SECTIONS & DETAILS
NS3 BALCONY SECTION & DETAILS

WD  WINDOW DETAILS
MK-I MAIL KIOSK

CLUBHOUSE:

CHI.O FOUNDATION PLAN

CH2.0 FIRST FLOOR PLAN

CH3.0 FRONT & LEFT SIDE ELEVATION
CH3.l REAR & RIGHT SIDE ELEVATION

CH4.©0 BUILDING SECTION & DETAILS
CH5.O0 WALL SECTIONS

CH6.O INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
CHT.O SCHEDULES

MECHANICAL

APARTMENT BUILDINGS

MI.l  UNDERGRND PLUMBG PLAN - BLDG. TYPE I
MIi.2 UNDERGRND PLUMBG. PLAN - BLDG. TYPE Il
M2. Ist ¢ 2nd FLR. PLUMBG. PLAN - BLDG. TYPE ||

M2.2 lIst ¢ 2nd FLR. PLUMBG. PLAN - BLDG. TYPE Il
M3.l st FLR. UNIT B & C SANITARY PLUMBG. PLAN
M3.2 2nd FLR. UNIT B & C SANITARY PLUMBG. PLAN

M3.3 Ist FLR. UNIT A & B SANITARY PLUMBG. PLAN

M34 Ist FLR. UNIT B é D SANITARY PLUMBG. PLAN

M35 2nd FLR. UNIT A & B SANITARY PLUMBG. PLAN

M3.6 2nd FLR. UNIT B é D SANITARY PLUMBG. PLAN

M3.7T PLUMBING DETAILS

M4. Ist FLR.UNIT B ¢ € PLUMBG. PLAN - BLDG. TYPE |l
M4.2 2nd FLR. UNIT B ¢ € PLUMBG. PLAN - BLDG. TYPE Il
M43 Ist FLR. UNIT A & B PLUMBG. PLAN - BLDG. TYPE Il
M4 4 2nd FLR. UNIT A ¢ B PLUMBG. PLAN - BLDG. TYPE |
M45 Ist FLR. UNIT B ¢ D PLUMBG. PLAN - BLDG. TYPE Il
M46 2nd FLR.UNIT B ¢ D PLUMBG. PLAN - BLDG. TYPE |l
M5 st & 2nd FLR. PLANS UNIT A - HVAC

M52 lst ¢ 2nd FLR. PLANS UNIT B - HVAC

M53 st & 2nd FLR. PLANS UNIT € - HVAC

M54 Ist & 2nd FLR. PLANS UNIT D - HVAC

M55 BARRIER FREE UNIT PLANS - UNITS A, B, ¢ D - HVAC
M6.! MECHANICAL SCHEDULE

CLUBHOUSE

MCI.l UNDERGROUND PLUMBING PLAN

MCl.2 FLOOR PLAN - PLUMBING

MC2.! FLOOR FPLAN - HVAC

MC3.| MECHANICAL DETAILS

MC3.2 MECHANICAL SCHEDULES

ELECTRICAL
APARTMENT BUILDINGS

Ell
E2.
E2.2
ER3
E2.4
E25

E3.I

£S.2

SITE PLAN - ELECTRICAL

lst ¢ 2nd FLR. PLANS UNIT A - ELECT.
st & 2nd FLR. PLANS UNIT B - ELECT.
lst ¢ 2nd FLR. PLANS UNIT € - ELECT.
Ist & 2nd FLR. PLANS UNIT D - ELECT.

BARRIER FREE UNIT PLANS -
UNITS A, B, ¢ D - ELECTRICAL

st & 2nd FLOOR PLANS -
BUILDING TYPE |l

Ist ¢ 2nd FLOOR PLANS -
BUILDING TYPE Il

CLUBHOUSE

ECI.

FLOOR PLAN - ELECTRICAL

2.5 PSF FOR EACH ADDITIONAL LAYER.

TME UIL UNI FLOORS: IN LINE WITH DNELLING SEPARATION WALLS
APAR NT BUILDING T TABULATION - VR ATTICS: ABOVE ¢ IN LINE WITH DINELLING SEPARATION WALLS
~ BETWEEN EVERY TWO DIELLINGS OR NOT TO EXCEED 3000sq, ft
BULDING # | TYPE | ZREQM | A |ALF( B |Bbf| € | D |DbF|TOTAL | " — ‘ AREA WHICHEVER 1S SMALLER.
| m a654 711 | e e P 4 CLOTHES DRYER EXHAUST
/ EXHAUSTS FOR CLOTHES DRYERS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN
2 iMum |31 |12 4 20 PR STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 504 OF THE
_r o 2000 MICHIGAN MECHANICAL CODE
3 m fum | 4 12 4 20 . P
GENERAL NOTES:
4 I | 9654 & & 16 o ALL GRADE FLOOR DELLING UNITS ARE SUBJECT TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE FEDERAL
FAIR HOUSING ACCESSIBILITY GUIDELINES. VERIFY ACCESSIBLE UNIT LOCATIONS w/ APPROVED
5 m (um | 4 12 3 20 CIVIL ENGINEERING DRAWINGS. (MBC TYPE 'B' DINELLING)
e 2% BARRIER FREE (HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE) DWELLING UNITS SHALL BE PROVIDED IN
6 I | qes4 & & & ACCORDANCE w/ STATE OF MICH (MBC TYPE 'A' DINELLING)
© APPROVED SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE INSTALLED:
1 m (m | 4 12 4 20
= l. IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF BEDROOMS
TOTALS N[ [ n| |24 8]0 | 128 2. IN ALL ROOMS USED FOR SLEEPING PURPOSES.
\ 3. IN EACH STORY WITHIN A DAELLING UNIT.
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NOTE: PROGRESSIVE ASSOCIATES, INC 1S NOT THE EREanen _ \ Progressive Associates, Inc.
25 SUCH MAKES No WARRANTIES, EITHER B PresseD z \ Architects
OR IMPLIED, THAT THIS PLAN MEETS STATE, FEDERAL, 4/OR 2 s
LOCAL ZONING ORDINANCES, STATUTES OR REQUIREMENTS. ig‘&fgms s. gueo |2
1 nine B o miam L[ s 1 W 2 )
ACCESSIBLE ROUTES, AND PAVEMENT LOCATIONS, AND & 5 b [NES 248 540-5940  Fax 248 540-4820
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alongs o Progressive

Guide XHEZ (01/01/00> Through-Penetration Firestop Syst W-L-2100 - A Cord . :
Through-Penetration Firestop Systems F-C-2157 - A Card oot T e Progressive Associates, Inc.
A System No. F-C-2157 ) Bk b i Archi
| ghrot:gh-Penetration i Fy?;ting = 1 Hr chitects
ystems System No. F-C-3016 T Rating -= 1 Hr _—
F-Rating = 1 Hr
T-Rating — 1 Hr Through-Penetration Firestop A
r—_ Systems 838 W. Long Lake #250
?”E‘Z’L‘i:;' e 3 ¢ D Bloomfield Hills, MI 48302
T Rating - 1 Hr i 5) (A ( 248 540-5940 Fax 248 540-4820
2 5 Email:pai@progressiveassociates.com
® i
- &4 3 - I WAy
— —A ; 3 ?.f..'ff_‘{";
4 = (Cont’d on W-L-2100 ~ B Cardd g},ﬁ‘,-’ g
6o =) et Sk DANEL
T System No. N-L-2100 T A. TOE!
A i S — P Ratings - | and 2 Hr (See Item 1) Tl ARCHITECS
Section A-A P e e | Ty (| o T Ratings - 0, | and I-1/2 Hr (See ltem 2) Z 4\ No.
£ “: "6\ ."._ £
ystom No. F-c=2016 € | 1 —@9 . Yl Assenbly - The | or 2 I fre-roted gipsum walloocralstud nal assenbly shll bo 3 A
@ & ] constructed of the materiale and in the manner described in the indivicual or U400 Seriee 77 ERED 2B
R T o e S e e e e e 56 @f : 1@ Aall or Partiion Design i tho L. Fr Rosisance Diroctory and shall nclude the follonig e
co cted o materials and in mannér spec n -C- | F
- Indiy Imlm?r;lies Floor-Ceiling Desigrs in the UL Resistance Directory and System No. F-C-2156 1 A. Studs - Wall framing may consist of either wood studs or steel chamel suds. Wood studs to W ssued For:
SRONING COMMRVERICR tRAlNN Assembly - ssed lumber Jolet ¢ ; consist of nom 2 by 4 in. lumber spaced 16 in. OC. Steel studs to be min 3-5/8 in. wide and )
A. Flooring System - Lumber or plywood subfloor with finish floor of lumber, - Floor aee y shall bo conetructed oF e makeriaie and n the memer Sbecitied n the I;glvhmel (Cont’d on F-C-2157 - B Card max 24 bgoo DEVELOPER REVIEW
ggw or Floor Top'ping Mixture* as specitied in the individual Floor- Lsoo smas Floor-Ceiling Designs in the UL Fire Resistance Direc Tm general System No. F-C-2I57 B. Wallboard, Gypsum* - 5/8 in. thick, 4 It wide with square or taper sdas mﬁn
iling Design. Max diam” of floor i 2 in. construction features of the tloor-ceiling are summarized below e mllboa-d thlc.kmsa rumber of , fastener type aldelwotarlen lon shall be as 10-15-03
B. Jolste - Nor. 10 in. ep (or de or) lumber and steel joist, trusses or F Rating - | Hr
BT tural] Febe MOnDere® o D e b e A. Flooring System - Lunber or p SibHoer yh T Joor ol '“’*’" lgnood or Floor T Rating - | He individual UBOO or U4G0 Series Design in the UL Fire Resistance Direc
¢. Rallboard, Gypeum® — Nom. 4ft Eriagind ge.recyired & w/ ends trestorpad. Topping a8 specitied in the individual Floor-Ceiling m cutout in Floarlng ing ie 2-1/2 in. The hourly F Rating of the firestop system is equal to the ™ PERMIT/BIDS
to Joiste or screm-attached furring channels as specified in the individual to accomodate Hna bathtub drain piping (ltem 2) to be max 5 in. by 12 n hour NP‘O r‘aﬂﬂg of the wall assembly in which it is installed.
og g spe . Floor-Ceiling Assembly - The | hr Fire-rated solid or trussed lumber joist tloor-ceil K
-Ceiling Design. undcgﬁoa ﬁ?ﬁgar one Iajar of min 3/4 wb:dg?‘::d or min E'I& in. H'licl;‘gygn ” assembly shal be constructed of the materials andin the specified In the individial 2 Hometaml; Pip; be On?drmetallis ppegthbb;g:oofbo ci.lontared rmﬂ;o{&?kop sgst:;n 2-9-04
. - wal sized min rectangular cutout. Diam manne or npporbd on s wall assemb 0 types
> Conabtuctad Of Bt e i ool B e “op ea e hole-samed through patch w‘?;mm ain piping (e 2) to be I n. larger then cutside cian [500 Series Floor-Ceiling Designs in the UL Fire Resistance Directory. The F Rating of the mmma p  may be i "
Beige, o0 Saree o U O e el o . e Ftas fontind ot b Corsircion ectres o th loor-<ling cssony cro e od bolom - 2 N ) ,m;:*:g.ﬁm*;;xmm iy
5 8 &2leriate - Ror 2 B, T i °f' a”"z' 5"-“5; L omber pia plates, tightly butted i g ﬂght e WMt G i i . ], e % 5'“’7”95?,"2?"1 ted 1 the m’?”’&}'&' l=”|'mh tgoi?hi nog;; I Diam Pa;’ o ::or—smd i B "“’m"’fm’i‘ﬁi“ﬁ" o (90%) 1 Nom | in. diam (or smaller) SDR 4 PEX tubi
? steel scroms max 6 in. OC. e* as n \ oor-Cei [ e in ; 0 ene i = n. or sma ng
B. Wood Joists * - Nom 10 in. or lumber, steel or combination lumber and s ists, loor Il be | in. lar diam of branch for vse in closed amsorsuppl piping sys! nom anrwlar space in. I
C. Top Plate - The daub"?e top plate sha!l consist of two nom z qh or twe ( ) ko 'OPpng oha fpach prigmi) ) (Iﬂ’;n 4). C opening ubng P | of 1/4
se of parallel 2 by 4 in. lumber plates, tightly butted. Max. diam of opening deeper. P ing ger pipi Pr
trusses or Structural Wood * nith bridging as required and nith ends fir B. Wood Joists* - Nom 10 in. deep (or ) lumber, steel or combination lumber and steel Joists, required within the firestop system
D. xllb%%rl'gh“ 4 m?vidu'rg;oﬁnao"sg n?pe numberpg; ! %:lgsrtwgo angat?taggas :2:;1 . €. Gypsum Board * - Nom 4 . nide by 5/2 In. thick, attached as deecribed in the ind | Floor- trusses or Structural Wood Members*® with bridging as ired and with ends fires C. At:ir:':_qllonih‘lle B:Bt%d $ ;E:tgrene k('Aﬂs) F’ip{e - Nom I-1/2 TI';) diam (or Wm Scheglo 4om}
veed 50" Gypsum Board* - Nom 4 Pt. wide /% in. t as described in the | Floor- celii'ar core o use in closed or verted (drain, naste or v
wallboard guch that &9 .;ablw ,"J,-?Smd,; %T‘sfou: ,;QQ:“" w%ﬂbgard 2. Drain P_hg I-/2 in. diam (or smaller) Schedvle 40 cellular or solid core “" Desi % tems. A nom anrular space of 3!5 in. is ured within the fires .
s polgang] ch 0 s g
3 One or more cables cable to be Iinstalled either concentrically or chloride (PVC) acrylonitrile butadiens siyrene (ABS), or SDRIT chiorinated @WI 2. Il %a (ltem 3) shall be routed through a | br fire-rated P. Chioride (PVC) Pipe ~ - N"'" I-1/2 in. diam (or smaller) Schedvle 40 celular or
' % chlorido (CPVYC) pipe and drain ittings together and provided nith PYC, ABS or board chase wall construcied of the solid core PYC for use in closed (process or supply) or vented (drain, nasta or vent)
within the firestop o tom Cables to be installed aximabol midinay 8 la dovble or staggarod wood stud/t wa wall cons o of 3/8 in. Is required within the i
between wdod joists. Diam o s hole-saned threuah fleerin tom and CPVC bathivb naste/overtion ¥ . The annular space shall be a min 2/8 in. to max 5/ in. ials and in the mamer specitied in indlividual UBOO Series Wall and Partition Designs Ef nem anmy srm W
h ecle arid top plates of cha wall assembly to bé nom %" larger thon the 3. Fill, Void or Cavity Material* - Sealant - Min 5/& in. dopbh of till material applied within in the UL Fire Resistance Dir and shall include the following construction teatures: E. Iork;td Polgvirgl Chioride (CPYC) Pipe Nom I-1/2 in. diam (or smal EDR 11
glgagr_&.ﬁllan g: s‘é?nbgi‘ er ca'blno btmd!a G&Iodtaibo r aﬁldlgbampamgo on bgth sides lush with both surfaces of p oguood " Gipeum g:ﬂ?;ﬁa‘d pal'.;:a o — A. Studs - Nom 2 by 6 In. or o nom 2 by 4 n. lumber studs. CPVC pnp: for use kl::bud doc;; ?r si:pplg) ﬁ:d voqm.‘.:: é:'afln naste or Jmant)mlphahg .
ng - Ehe SETIERG0) S o0 S LR B SFEGIIED TECHIOLOGIES Wepecéed | Keor Spee B. Sole Plate - Nomzbgbln orpa'aIIeIZbg4m lumber plates, tightly butted. Diam of opening cut 2 e raviocaiibons e Hispendant or\ e howl fee-ral of 166 mm'?,,
A. Max 100 pair No. 24 ANG (or smaller) cop er conductor telephone cables *Bearing the UL Classification Marking in sole plate shall be 1/2 in. | than diam of through pamﬁ"a\i (ltam 3). which it is installed mdsﬁa type of through penetrant as shown in the table belon:
S T L . T T e P ol o Sy st o e 2 - e e S g
in. lumber plates, tightly butted. Diam of opening cut in dovble top plate shall be 1/2 in. larger than 2 FB pipe Il
oablo with PVCinsulation and ackot materials.
€. Max 3/¢ (nith ground) No. 12 AWG (or emaller) copper conductor normetallic diam of H'rough penetrant (ltem 3). 2 PEX I-I/2
eho mexz cable w/ PVC msu!ation and Bckat materite D. Board * - Thickness, rumber of layers and fasteners shall be as itied in 2 ABS, PYC or CFVC pipe o
it aa gl '@31 e\ T erwieg R Gependent. ipen S fype:and PENETRATION PROTECTION: ividual Wall or Partition :m%’ g i : e 1
oF through penetrante ormlttod within the firestop system is THE PENETRATION PROTECTION FIRESTOPS DEPICTED HERE, 3. Thr Penetront - One nonmetallic pipe to be installed concentrically or eccentrically I PEX b |
dop.ndont upon thea:gg and size of through penetrant as tapuidted belon: ARE TYPICAL SYSTEMS sELEGTEDYrgHEESTABi.Il_sgu T:&EI g@ssseN within the Pirestop system. The annular space within the opening shall be ‘a min O in. (point & or' Cavity . mmﬁtﬁf Q:%gm o < D N%m
Max Number OF ENTSN JIRFEORPROPC;EEQ/DATO BE lTTI'TLIBZED FOR THE LISTE% F’ENETR;NT& 2 tlomj Cmglxorldeh mgf “0ng 4?;5:5{0:‘ m:;a mlg :gy‘:ugd“ solid core mr;ulve. Plush with both surtaces of wall. Additional Fill material to be installed that a min |/4
Type of Through Penetrant Penetrants ONLY. ALTERNATE SYSTEMS MAY BE UTILIZED AS APPROVED BY w pipe Por use in closed (process or supply) or vented (drain, waste or vert) piping system. in. thick cronn is formed arcund the penetrating item.
Yaleghons cobls , THE LOGAL BLDINS PEPARTIMENT. PHERE FEMETRANTS NILL BB B. Chlorinated Polyviny| Ghloride (CPC) Pipe Nom 4 i dan (or. smaller) SORI EFVE pipe for “Boarig the & Closetion Viateg do i
DIFFERENT THAN THOSE INDICATED IN D ;
Armored Cale - ' | WHERE PENETRANTS PENETRATE ASSEMBLIES OTHER THAN THOSE ¢. ha ’?oi'm-“f;é’éﬁ?” Cirand TALS) P N 4 e dan lor wer) enecil 40 coller o
Romex cable H e s LT o = I e s solid core ABS pipe for use in closed (process or supply) or verted (drain, naste or vent) piping
Me able PENETRA DOCUMEN Loc
5 | DEPARTMENT FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO INSTALLING THE FIRESTOP 4 an:asﬁ hg (Optiondl) - One normetaillc pipe comected to Hrough peneteart (tem
: 4 Fill, Vaid er Cavity Material* - Sealant - Min 3/4 in. thickness of ill material applied SYng' O SHEET 6N. AND THE SPECIFICATION MANUAL, FOR 3) within ooncealed space above ceiling and centered within cpening in fl F ooring. The folloning
within vs, fl ith ﬁ sur?aca oF Floar At tho bottom of assembly, a min S in. REFER T -. g and of normetalli be vsed:
v fill ial applied Wi In annulvs, ¢ f of chase uall aossmb! On top PENETRATION PROTECTION REQUIREMENTS. sizes ic pipes may
an o omli y Fill maber!al Porcogon o interstices c.abla . Polyvinyl Chloride fPVG Ppe Nom 4 in. diam (or smaller) Schedule 40 cellular or 5oiid core PYC
‘ Sriert penable Addnal (Il raiericl i e reicligd 202k i orrin 1o¥croin s Tormed tot v nclosed frocess or suppl) or verked dra m«venggg
g ) B.. Chloriated Polyvin Cr lde (o Nom 4 i diom (o smallor) 2581 2 p pipe for
use in closed (| o sﬂmdmm, waste or vent) p Ifm?‘o
: R €01/01/00> c. lonitrile iene Nom 4 in. diam (or smaller) Schecu cellular or solid core
b Through-Penetration Firestop Sy W-L-2029 - A Card pipe for use in ¢l (g:case afp ly) or vented (drain, naste or vent) pi rng system.
S W 5. Fill, Void or Cavity Material* - Sealant Min 3/4 in. thickness of till material cpplied wi
(Formerly System No. 533)
F-Rating - 1 and 2 Hr (See Items 1 and 3B arnvlar space around perimeter of thr teant (Item 3), Flush with top surface of sole
R e e e T plate and flush with botp:;m surface of??ub Iate Min 8/4 in. thickness of fill material
Guide XHEZ <01/01/00> L Rating At 400 F - Less Than 1 CFM/sq ft applied within annular space around branch pi ing tem 4), tlush with top surtace of Hooring.
Through-Penetration Firestop Systems w-L-3024 ~ A Card At point contact locations within the chase nail assembly, qspla min 1/4 in. diam bead of fill
ST s> oy PO | material at nonmetallic pipe/woed plate intertace on top and surface of chase wall 1
S gt S0 Mt ol y o= assembl . .
L Riting Rt hnbiert - Logs Than 1 Crreq 15 SPECIFIED TECHNDLOGIES ING - Specseal 100, 101,102 or 105 Sealart, SpecSeal L Sealart e T I
ting At 400 F - Less Than 1 CFM/sq ft B mgﬂwlﬂ.claasmwttmli ki i
- A — ‘
' System No. N-L-2045
: I.  Wall Assembly - The | or 2 hr fire-rated gypsum wallboard/stud wall assembly shall be
,.@\ constructed of the materiale and in the manner described in the individual or U400
- . Series Wall or Partition Design in the UL Fire Resistance Directory and shall include the
- 2 (Cont’d on W-L-2029 - B Card) folloning construction features: .
§ A - Wall traming rncg consist of either wood studs or steel chamnel studs. Wood
studs to consist of nom 4 in. lumber spaced |6 in. OC. Steel studs to be min 3-5/&
g in.nidaandspacadmaxz in. ©C. -
A System No. W-L-2029 B. Wallboard, Gypsum * - 5/& in. thick, 4 t wide with square or tapered ,;?5 The . Developer:
Socucn AA ckness, number of layers, fastener and t orientati
(Cont'a on V-L-3024 ~ B Card) . Wall Assemoly - The | or 2 hr Fire rated gupsum wallboard/stud wall asseroly shall be constructed of 106 08 et o o pehvioal 10D o V460 Coriee Dasir b e U Fre " FIELEK LAND
Spbom Ho: Fed-0024 Patire 1 e I Fre Resstorce Diectory cnd shall neaide ﬁmmanrng i e o Resiniane bl i PN 9 e
- i | I ati I
A. - Wall framing may consist of either wood studs or steel chamel studs. Wood studs to Tt ow ot i,ﬁ'ﬁgfmwww o o seqiolsto e howlj g reing o e DEVELOPMENT, L.L.C.
i ﬂmhdm hm.{alz ;;I:;fod m:flledwml o Indulglg;am! uaog ahaul‘l‘g; mi;‘it.: nggl 2 by 4 in. lumber spaced 16 in. OC. Steel studs to be min 2-1/2 in. nide and spaced 2. Steel 5I! - Nem 2 in. diam (or smaller) Schedule 40 (or thinner) steel pipe friction-Fit into S hL Michi
. el " o e Il assembly, Flash with both surt of wall. Ahen steel sleeve is used, T Rating is | hr.
Series Wall and Partition Designs in the UL Fire Resistance Directory and shall include the B alboard, Gpaum * 7 5/ . thck, 4 1 wd ih square or Lapered edges. The &, Theokh Panskeonts. . - Goe semato pled-or candt 1o be captarects i ﬁ:?rmwp outh Lyon, Michigan
folloning consiruction features: wallboard thicknoss rumber of | , fastener type and sheet orientation sha system. A nom anrular space of 5/16 in. s required within the tires
A. bﬂm ca:ﬁdmm?ggs&smlcmg%mmm :?oci:fiedm hglnﬁ;;dual%or Serles Design in the UL Fire Resistance Dmkorg Max condlt to be rigidly supperted on both sides of the wall assembly. olfonmghpesmd
ach lumber spaced & M oF openng & 2 1 . ' sizes of nomotal ipes or conduite may be vsed:
ks n"""., S 2? : i The howrly F rating of the Hirestop system is equal to the hourly fire rating of the wall assembly in nhich A. Polyvinyl chlorldz (PVC) Pipe ~ Noit 2 in. diam (or smailer) Schecule 40 celllar or
B. %u wallboard @eW&n? |:;:s gt:r:r type and sheet al'ri:ntation 5 %Eouir;ﬁi:etr T — condult to be centered ithin the Firestop sustem. A solid core PVC pipe for use In closed (process or supply) or vented (drain, naste or vent)
: pipe or W !
apechied 1 e b il L CL o 140 Saie Benig 0 B0 L. Tre nom afrular space of I/4 . is required within the Prestop system. Fipe or condutt to be rigid . Dhodndied Poiyiny Chioride (CPVC) Pipe - Nom 2 i.diam (or smaller) SDRIT | o
S Focir o oo somng 212 T et o B e e s LA e e sy« VTt
tems.
2. Cables Thoo’:w oﬁ.le to be k&ﬁ?ﬁﬂ mmla;’ our:ﬁéc? (mmk: the Pir‘eékga A. gqul Chioride (PVC) Pipe - Nom 4 in. diam (or smaller) Schedule 40 solid or ullulcr core c. %i: Nonmetallic Conduit  + - Nem 2 in. diam (or smaller) Schedule 40 PVC conduit
Wien 14 It Clble £0 be i o ghs gl sl o types for use in closed (process or supply) or vented (drain, naste or vert) piping nskalled in accordance with Article 347 of the National Electrical Code (NFPA No. 10). -
g o o cobos fap e . o D N e Goncl. +~Nom 4 n. i (r smallr) Schecul 40 or B0 PVC v D. Acrylonitrile Butadiene Shyrene (ABS) Pipe - Nom 2 in. diam (or smaller) Schecule WORTHINGTON
Sane copper L pe C. Chlorinated Polyvinyl Chloride (CPVC) Pipe - Nom 4 in. diam (smaller) SDRIT CPVC pipe for waste or vent) pi e - _
and Insulation. hen 200 pair No. 24 AWG telephone cable s used, T S piping sus i APARTME
; mg/whr 50 pair No. 24 AG ielephone cable 1 1sed, T Rating s | or 2 - 0. ergorite Etadione Shtant (DS Pipe. < Nom 4 . i o sl Schocio 40 sold or -y i i i Uk ol e et
3 . vse in ¢ ocess or or v ain, waste or ve
5ol insulati ':‘dz‘;o |%| {omlicr) ‘alm:n:n am?ismuﬂ?rmﬁ b mleug ﬁ}: i) 1‘0f:|'rmdrg -core ABS pipe Por use in closed (process or supply) or vented (drain, naste or vent) piping piping sgs&pa P ey
tems. 4. Firestop - The fires shall consist of the folloni
€. Max I/c-T50 kemil copper conductor power cable with cross-linked polyethylene (XLPE) . top eystem ng:
- E. Fire Retardant Polypropylene (FRPP) - Nom 4 in. diam (or smaller) Schedule 40 FRPP A, F||| Void or Cavity Material * - - Nom I/4 in. thick intumescent m| _
insulation Wrap
D, Vex 8t Yo wb?g mwvfﬁg foton 2 :aab e el st ipe for use in closed fmess or supply) or vented (drain, waste or vent) piping systems. taced on both sades with a plastic film, miiad in I-1/2 or 2 in. wide strips. LESLIE, MICHIGAN
(Romex) cable. Pheannxismd,heTRaﬁhgblorzh' 3. Firestop System - The fires ? Il consist, of the following: of wrap sirip Wr around the penetrant with the ends butted and Id in r -
E. Max R&54/U (or smaller) coaxial cable with Huorinated ethylene Insulation and jacketing. A. Fill, Void or Cavity Mater Cavlk - Caulk torced into annular space to max extent possible. place by means o two layers of toil tape. In 2 hr wall assemblies, the wrap strip s slid Sheet Title:
When coaxial cable is used, the T Rating s | or 2 hr. W*“M"“m“"'“f'm"%mm%d"ﬂ"mg“ along the through penetrant into annulus such that 1-1/4 in. of the wrap strip extends into
F. Max 625/125 micron tber optic cable with PVC insulation an d jacketing. hen Fiber optic Specified Technologies Inc. - SpecSeal 100, 101 or 105 Sealant the wall. In | hr Wall cssemblies, the wrap strip s slid along the through penetrant into
cable is used, the T Rating is | or 2 hr. B. Firestop Device® - Galv steel collar lined with an intumescent material sized to fit the specific annulus such that 5/2 in. of the wrap strip extends into the wall. One set of nrap sirips to FIRE_RATED
6. Max 4 pair No. 24 AWG (or smaller) conductor data cable with Hylar insulation diom of the through-penetrant. Device shall be installed around through-penetrant. in accordance be installed on each side ot wall.
and . Ahen data cable is T is | or 2 hr. :atu:h secappanyod installation mmtmdps;m rgwrpb;rf_;i ?n'lc:wr tw?ui':; I:c:mm iom The | Rarng o8 H fosecn st s “ng;nt Eupon Sne Towh rasing of e o, Tecupe ot PENETRATION
2A. Thr enetrating Product * - As an alternate to Item 2, max four conductor No. surface of wall assembly by means in. diam ong mo con ‘ s beiow :
2/0 (or smaller) aluminum or steel Armored+ or Metal-Clad+ Cable. Max one armored with 1/4 in. diam by 1-1/2 in. steel fender washers. of Penetrant - Hourly Rating of Wall Hr  Type of Wrap Sbrip T Rating Hr
cable or metal-clad cable to be installed either concentrically or eccentrically within the The F and T Rating of the firestop sysem is dependent upon the tire rating of the wall and size of the % CPVC, RNC or FRPP : ﬁpacﬁedl gLLUU, 59625&{ PROTECTION
fmtopsﬁznmm toborl%“lgsga‘bdmboﬁsldoso?mll fir device as tabviated belon: e ST O o PP b mlﬂﬁ%mtm
armored or metal-clad cable ing Is 1/2 hr Fire Rating Wall Hr OF Nom Device Size In. F Rating Hr T Rating Hr : " 2 -1y
Cable Systems Inc. I I-1/2 | I ﬁ 5PI ecSeal RED I-1/2 ¥
3. Fill Void or Cavity Material* - Sealant or Putly - Min 5/8 in. thickness ot till material 2 I-1/2 2 I-1/2 ' : . -
< installed ithin anruls, Fush with both surbaces of wall assembly. Additional Hill material i 2 | | e e - - SpecSeal BLU Wrap Sirip and SpecSeal RED Project Number: 03-161
% Imtallodmhhatamh 1/4 in. dmmbfmthMmMmboﬂn 2 2 2 I-1/2 B. Fill,Vo araav Mater | % - im Amm 4II'I. diam ot Hill | shall be Drawn: PA
5 D e okt Taciwo - Specseal Series 100 Sealant or Specdeal Puty . 5 : 5 A O W eces. o gl Checked: PA
= %ﬂc = ¥ SPECIFIED TECHNOLOGIES INC 5ealloo ol or 105 Sealant '
. | : | ' S Dus.__I0153
by ting 2 4 2 2 ,
= Specitied Technol . - SpecSeal Firestop Collar ' Sheet Number: ;
£y " o :
4 = 0 *Bearing the UL Classification FR
o] e
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P rogressnve
Progressive Associates, Inc.
Architects
NOTE TO ALL CONTRACTORS :
ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL VERIFY & COORDINATE
ALL DIMENSIONS ON DRANWINGS, AS WELL AS REVIEW
¢ COORDINATE PLANS w/ EXTERIOR BLDG. ELEVATIONS,
SECTIONS, ¢ DETAILS BEFORE COMMENCING WITH THE 838 W. Long ;ake #250
WORK. IF DIMENSIONAL ERRORS OR CONFLICTS OCCUR Bloomfield Hills, MI 48302
BETWEEN PLANS, BLDG. ELEVATIONS, SECTIONS ¢ DETAILS 248 540-5940 Fax 248 540-4820
IT SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT Email:pai@progressiveassociates.com
BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK. CONTRACTORS AHO
FAIL TO VERIFY, REVIEW, ¢ COORDINATE THE WORK,
& CONTRACTORS WHO SCALE DRAWINGS TO DETERMINE
PLACEMENT OF PART(S) OF THE WORK, SHALL TAKE FULL o
RESPONSIBILITY SHOULD THAT PORTION OF THE WORK BE -
IMPROPERLY LOCATED OR CONSTRUCTED. .
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L - REINFORCED CONCRETE FOOTING -
I SEE $CHEDULE f
ot 14
= o i o
Al | e
ENERAL NOTES : ; :
|. REFER TO SOILS INVESTIGATION REPORT FOR THE CAPTIONED PROJECT. o 0
FOLLOW THE RECOMMENDATIONS, UNLESS OTHERWISE DIRECTED IN WRITING, UNEXCAVATED A
BY THE SOILS ENGINEERS BASED ON FIELD CONDITIONS, [ 4" CONCRETE SLAB w/ \ 0z @
\ 6" x 6" x Wi.4 WAM. ON f a2
2. ALL FOOTINGS SHALL BEAR ON SOIL OF MINIMUM 2500 BEARING CAPACITY IN & MLl VAPOR BAPRIER ON =4
ACCORDANCE WITH SOILS INVESTIGATION AND ANY/ALL ADDENDA. AMRL CONP. CRANLAR FILL ol
-5EE FOUNDATION SCHEDULE THIS SHEET. X @
N<
3. ALL EARTHNORK OPERATIONS SHALL BE ACCOMPLISHED UNDER THE DIRECT 15-2" o &'-q" il II'-&" X
: SUPERVISION OF A LICENSED SOILS ENGINEER. FIELD CONFIRM SOILS . 7 7 ?
& CONDITIONS / CAPACITIES w/ SOILS ENGINEER AT TIME OF EXCAVATION. ; ¥ = — 3
<
- 4. FOOTINGS SHALL BE EXTENDED DOWN AS NECESSARY TO BEAR ON FIRM/ o 3? =0 | ]
UNDISTURBED OR ENGINEERED FILL SOIL, AS DIRECTED BY SOILS ENGINEER. i o
e ) .
i REINF. CONC. TRENCH FOOT'G v i
5. gﬁ_:;ng l:é.é.g!;‘:{hél'% GRADE ¢ FINISH FLOOR ELEVATIONS w/ APPROVED | | y REI SOt IRENGH Fo ) f
' MIN. 3'-6" BELOW FIN. GRADE | T pre——
6. PROVIDE STEPPED FOOTINGS AND LEDGES AS REQUIRED. CONFIRM ) | 335" SEE FOUND. SCHEDULE } 610" veloper:
LOCATIONS & EXTENTS w/ GENERAL CONTRACTOR. TO ACHIEVE A CHANGE IN ' 7 1 FIELEK LAND
THE LEVEL OF STRIP FOOTINGS, THE FOOTINGS SHALL BE GRADUALLY STEPPED | ! 24" RIGID PERIMETER
AT A GRADE NO STEEPER THAN TWO UNITS HORIZONTAL TO ONE UNIT VERTICAL. INSULATION (R-5)
| 4 Y l'-6" 5-13 [ |, 3-3% | q-" DEVELOPMENT, L.L.C.
1. THE FOUNDATION DESIGN PRESENTED HERE-IN IS FOR RELATIVELY SHALLOW | A/ /4 _ [
CONVENTIONAL TRENCH TYPE FTG.'S ¢ SLAB ON GRADE CONSTRUCTION. =l - | South Lyon, Mi.
WHERE UNSUITABLE SOIL 1S DETERMINED TO EXIST, THE DEVELOPER SHALL .
REMOVE OBJECTIONAL SOILS & INSTALL ENGINEERED FILL; AS DIRECTED & ol T
IN ACCORDANCE w/ THE RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE SOILS ENGINEER. i SR b4 Mrojoct
2l T ZTTT {7;777-/777/7/7/@2 i-l- | | ; | | ‘ T =%
% b
/ / BNl
L/
/ / WORTHINGTON
FOUNDATI_ON iCHiDULE / 2{ N AR fied Lj A |
/ 5 b Q 5 APARTMENTS
= SOIL BEARING | SIZE OF EXTERIOR SIZE OF EXTERIOR | SIZE OF EXTERIOR | SIZE OF INTERIOR | SIZE OF INTERIOR R F e | v m -
CAPACITY FOOTING TYPE 'A' FOOTING TYFE B' FOOTING TYPE C' FOOTING TYPE D' FOOTING TYPE E e il I 6'-1 b : K148 K
: 1 RS R
2500 PSS WIDE TRENCH 10" WIDE TRENCH 16" WIDE TRENCH 20" x 10" W/ 16" x 10" W/ sl ¥ Rt T . - LESLIE, MICHIGAN
12" NIDE c " X "“x 10" W ' : | -
OR BETTER W/ (2) #4 BARS T4B | W/ (2) #4 BARS T¢B | w/ (2) #4 BARS T¢B | (2) #4 BARS (2) #4 BARS \ g e S oo sy e T Shost Title:
4* SLAB BEARING —| | P 0
2000 PSF 14" NIDE TRENCH |O" WIDE TRENCH I6" WIDE TRENCH 24" x 12" W/ 18" x 10" W/ 3 3
MIN) W (2) #5 BARS T¢B | w/ (2) #5 BARS T4B | w/ (2) #5 BARS T¢B | (2) #5 BARS (2) #5 BARS FOUNDATION PLAN
UNIT TYPE 'A’
I500 PSFE (MIN) | FOUNDATION SYSTEM TO BE DESIGNED -2 g
OR LESS BY A STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. e _ o
33-10"
|
I Project Number: 03-161
=i}
: 1\ FOUNDATION PLAN Drawn: M
g W SCALE: I/4" = |'-O" Checked: GA
S Date: 10-15-03
é, Sheet Number:
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Progressive
Progressive Associates, Inc.

NOTE TO ALL CONTRACTORS : '~ Architects

ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL VERIFY & COORDINATE
ALL DIMENSIONS ON DRAWNINGS, AS WELL AS REVIEW
& COORDINATE PLANS w/ EXTERIOR BLDG. ELEVATIONS,

SECTIONS, ¢ DETAILS BEFORE COMMENCING WITH THE : T M1

WORK. IF DIMENSIONAL ERRORS OR CONFLICTS OCCUR | Bﬁﬁﬁiﬁiﬂ Ig-Iills MI 23302
BETWEEN PLANS, BLDG. ELEVATIONS, SECTIONS ¢ DETAILS ,

IT SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT 248 540-5940  Fax 248 540-4820
BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK. CONTRACTORS WHO Email:pai@progressiveassociates.com

FAIL TO VERIFY, REVIEW, ¢ COORDINATE THE WORK,
¢ CONTRACTORS WHO SCALE DRANWINGS TO DETERMINE

PLACEMENT OF PART(S) OF THE WORK, SHALL TAKE FULL A .| WL OF MIGL,
RESPONSIBILITY SHOULD THAT PORTION OF THE WORK BE : \v4 S g
IMPROPERLY LOCATED OR CONSTRUCTED. l 52 ban
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¢ REINFORCED CONCRETE FOOTING - |
GENERAL NOTES T Tk
e s ——— = “:!-q.
l. REFER TO SOILS INVESTIGATION REPORT FOR THE CAPTIONED PROJECT. ) UNEXC AVATED
FOLLOW THE RECOMMENDATIONS, UNLESS OTHERWISE DIRECTED IN NWRITING, { B 4" CONCRETE SLAB w/ )
BY THE SOILS ENGINEERS BASED ON FIELD CONDITIONS. Y T e i
2. ALL FOOTINGS SHALL BEAR ON SOIL OF MINIMUM 2500 PSF BEARING CAPACITY IN & MIL VAPOR BARRIER ON
ACCORDANCE WITH S0ILS INVESTIGATION AND ANTY/ALL ADDENDA. 4" MIN. COMP. GRANULAR FILL
-SEE FOUNDATION SCHEDULE THIS SHEET.
, : 3. ALL EARTHNORK OPERATIONS SHALL BE ACCOMPLISHED UNDER THE DIRECT 243" i &'-q" Ly =" -
§ : SUPERVISION OF A LICENSED %0ILS ENGINEER. FIELD CONFIRM S0OILS z 7 7 10
CONDITIONS / CAPACITIES w/ 50ILS ENGINEER AT TIME OF EXCAVATION. 3 - - 5
3 4. FOOTINGS SHALL BE EXTENDED DOWN AS NECESSARY TO BEAR ON FIRM/ " N —
UNDISTURBED OR ENGINEERED FILL SOIL, AS DIRECTED BY S0ILS ENGINEER. L = | |
5. CONFIRM ALL FINISH GRADE ¢ FINISH FLOOR ELEVATIONS W/ APPROVED | l i
e REINF. CONC. TRENCH FOOT'@ @
6. PROVIDE STEPPED FOOTINGS AND LEDGES AS REQUIRED. CONFIRM DOWN TO SOLID BEARING \ ) Developer:
LOCATIONS & EXTENTS w/ GENERAL CONTRACTOR. TO ACHIEVE A CHANGE IN MIN. 3'-6" BELOW FIN. GRADE
THE LEVEL OF STRIP FOOTINGS, THE FOOTINGS SHALL BE GRADUALLY STEPPED |1 24"« RIGID PERIMETER SEE FOUND. SCHEDULE FIELEK LAND
AT A GRADE NO STEEPER THAN TWO UNITS HORIZONTAL TO ONE UNIT VERTICAL. | . ‘ INSULATION (R-5 = MIN.) |
|2 ' & & 'wd " q |__3 "
1. THE FOUNDATION DESIGN PRESENTED HERE-IN IS FOR RELATIVELY SHALLOW | - } DEVELOPMENT, L.L.C.
CONVENTIONAL TRENCH TYPE FTG.'S ¢ SLAB ON GRADE CONSTRUCTION. ., 1 - [ , South L Mi
WHERE UNSUITABLE SOIL 1S DETERMINED TO EXIST, THE DEVELOPER SHALL ou yon, Vi1,
REMOVE OBJECTIONAL S0ILS ¢ INSTALL ENGINEERED FILL; AS DIRECTED &
IN ACCORDANCE W/ THE RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE SOILS ENGINEER. | | —
FHLLL L2 72 72 T2 IRT L ol i L Project:
g g
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= U 7 WORTHINGTON
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Progressive
Progressive Associates, Inc.

i NOTE TO ALL CONTRACTORS | Architects

ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL VERIFY & COORDINATE
ALL DIMENSIONS ON DRANINGS, AS WELL AS REVIEW
& COORDINATE PLANS w/ EXTERIOR BLD&. ELEVATIONS,

SECTIONS, ¢ DETAILS BEFORE COMMENCING WITH THE 838 W. Long Lake #250

WORK. IF DIMENSIONAL ERRORS OR CONFLICTS OCCUR Bloomfield Hills, MI 48302
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NOTE TO ALL CONTRACTORS :

ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL VERIFY & COORDINATE

ALL DIMENSIONS ON DRANINGS, AS WELL AS REVIEWN

& COORDINATE PLANS w/ EXTERIOR BLDG. ELEVATIONS,
SECTIONS, ¢ DETAILS BEFORE COMMENCING WITH THE
WORK. IF DIMENSIONAL ERRORS OR CONFLICTS OCCUR
BETWEEN PLANS, BLDG. ELEVATIONS, SECTIONS & DETAILS
IT SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT
BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK. CONTRACTORS WHO
FAIL TO VERIFY, REVIEWN, ¢ COORDINATE THE WORK,

& CONTRACTORS WHO SCALE DRANINGS TO DETERMINE
PLACEMENT OF PART(S) OF THE WORK, SHALL TAKE FULL
RESPONSIBILITY SHOULD THAT PORTION OF THE WORK BE
IMPROPERLY LOCATED OR CONSTRUCTED.

GENERAL NOTES:

l. VERIFY ALL FRAMING NITH APPROVED SHOP DRAWINGS. IF GIRDERS
BEAR @ LOCATIONS NOT INDICATED, OR OVER HEADERS WHERE NOT
INDICATED, NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT FOR EVALUATION OF HEADER SIZE,
AND/OR POST SIZE.

2. PROVIDE SOLID WOOD BLOCKING IN ALL FLOOR CONSTRUCTION
BELOW WOOD POSTS TO BEAM OR TO FOUNDATION WALL BELOW.

HEADER SUPPORT LEGEND
(3) = # OF DIRECT BRG STUDS SUPPORTING

p——

OPEN RAILING - 42" AF.F.

EACH END OF HEADER. PROVIDE ONE

FULL HGT. STUD ADJACENT TO BEARING
STUDS U.ON.

BELOW

ROOFOVERENTRY-/

Vi

(2) 2650 SH.
w/ 5010 TRANSOM

3. REFER TO GEhiERAL NOTES & SPECIFICATIONS, SHEET 'éN', FOR STEEL
LINTEL SIZES, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

gy

GLASS, ¢ SHALL MEET CODE CRITERIA FOR EMERGENCY EGRESS IN
SLEEPING ROOMS. REFER TO MANUFACTURER'S SPECS., FOR ROUGH OPENING
DIMENSIONS & ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. VERIFY MFR. w/ DEVELOPER.
(SEE ELEV.'S)

5. ALL INTERIOR DOORS TO BE &'-&" UN.O.

6. ALL DRYNALL ON UNIT SEPARATION WALLS ¢ EXTERIOR WALLS,
SHALL BE CONTIUOUS BEHIND ALL TUBS, CABINETS, DROPS, STAIR
STRINGERS, ETC. PROVIDE DOUBLE LAYER OF DRYWALL @ WALLS w/
TUB/SHONWER SURROUND TO CONCEAL SURROUND FLANGE.

7. VERIFY EXACT ROUGH-IN DIMENSIONS FOR TUBS & SHOWERS w/
MANUFACTURERS. (SEE NOTE #6, ABOVE.)

8. ALL INTERIOR NON-LOAD BEARING DOOR & ARCHANAY HEADERS
SHALL BE (2) 2x4 UN.O.

9. ALL ANGLED WALLS TO BE AT 45 DEGREES UN.O.

1©. COORDINATE ¢ ADJWST TRUSS SPACING AS REQUIRED TO
ACCOMMODPATE WATER CLOSETS, TUB TRAPS, FLOOR DRAINS, HVAC
DUCTS, ETC. TRUSS SPACING SHALL NOT EXCEED SPECIFIED DIMENSION.

Il. VERIFY & COORDINATE DRYER DUCT LENGTH & ROUTING WITH DRYER
MFR. § LOCAL BUILDING DEPARTMENT. DRYER DUCT SHALL BE RIGID
METAL. CAP SHALL HAVE A 4" DISCHARGE. SEE DETAIL A6.l.

I12. NON-BEARING WALLS WITHIN DWNELLING UNITS SHALL BE 5/8" TYPE 'X'
GYP. BD. EA. SIDE 2x4 WOOD STUDS @ 16" o.c. W/ DOUBLE TOP PLATE.
ALTERNATE: NON-RATED WALLS (I/2" 6YP. BD. EACH SIDE 2x4 WOOD
STUDS @ 16"0c/c) MAY BE INSTALLED, PROVIDED THE FIRE RESISTANT
CEILING GYP. BD. ¢ RESILIENT CHANNELS IS INSTALLED CONTINUOUS
ABOVE THE TOP PLATE OF THE WALL PER UL. REQ'TS.

13. PROVIDE BLOCKING FOR ALL ITEMS TO BE ATTACHED TO INTERIOR
OR EXTERIOR WALLS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, BLOCKING FOR
CABINETS, TONEL BARS, LIGHT FIXTURES, GRAB BARS, (INCLUDING FUTURE
GRAB BARS IN ACCORDANCE NITH THE FAIR HOUSING ACCESSIBILITY
ACT @ lst FLR. DINELLINGS), WHERE APPLICABLE.

4. ALL ACCESS PANELS IN WALLS AND CEILINGS SHALL BE NEATLY
TRIMMED WITH NOOD CASING. MITER ALL CORNERS.

IS. ATTIC ACCESS PANELS IN FIRERATED CEILINGS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED
PER DETAIL I/AT..

6. ALL DINELLING UNIT FRONT ENTRANCE DOORS SHALL BE STEEL CLAD
INSUL. DOOR w/ LEVER HARDWARE, WEATHER STRIPPING & 1/2"
THRESHOLD w/ |:2 (VERT.:HORIZ.) BEVELED EDGE.

I7. OPPOSING EXTERIOR WALLS OF COURTS THAT ARE LESS THAN 10'-2" WIDE
SHALL BE PROVIDED w/ 5/8" TYPE 'X' EXT 6YPSUM SHEATHING TO PROVIDE
(1) HR FIRE RATING FROM BOTH SIDES - PER UL DES U305

BEAR DOUBLE 2x6 INTO
WALL - BOTH ENDS \
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NOTE TO ALL CONTRACTORS : B | | Architects

ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL VERIFY & COORDINATE

ALL DIMENSIONS ON DRANINGS, AS WELL AS REVIEA ;
¢ COORDINATE PLANS w/ EXTERIOR BLDG. ELEVATIONS,
SECTIONS, ¢ DETAILS BEFORE COMMENCING WITH THE

838 W. Long Lake #250
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Progressive Associates, Inc.

NOTE TO ALL CONTRACTORS : Architects

ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL VERIFY & COORDINATE
ALL DIMENSIONS ON DRANINGS, AS WELL AS REVIEN
¢ COORDINATE PLANS w/ EXTERIOR BLDG. ELEVATIONS,

SECTIONS, ¢ DETAILS BEFORE COMMENCING WITH THE 838 W. Long Lake #250
WORK. IF DIMENSIONAL ERRORS OR CONFLICTS OCCUR Bloomfield Hills, MI 48302
BETWEEN PLANS, BLDG. ELEVATIONS, SECTIONS ¢ DETAILS 748 540-5940 Fax 248 540-4820

IT SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT
BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE NWORK. CONTRACTORS WHO
FAIL TO VERIFY, REVIEW, ¢ COORDINATE THE WORK,

& CONTRACTORS WHO SCALE DRANINGS TO DETERMINE

Email:pai@progressiveassociates.com
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Progressive Associates, Inc.
NOTE TO ALL CONTRACTORS : . s 1S

ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL VERIFY & COORDINATE
ALL DIMENSIONS ON DRANINGS, AS WELL AS REVIEN
¢ COORDINATE PLANS w/ EXTERIOR BLDG. ELEVATIONS,

SECTIONS, ¢ DETAILS BEFORE COMMENCING WITH THE 838 W. Long Lake #250 -
WORK. IF DIMENSIONAL ERRORS OR CONFLICTS OCCUR Bloomfield Hills, MI 483
BETWEEN PLANS, BLDG. ELEVATIONS, SECTIONS ¢ DETAILS 248 540-5940 Fax 248 540-4820
IT SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT

' Email:pai@progressiveassociates.com
BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK. CONTRACTORS WHO
FAIL TO VERIFY, REVIEW, ¢ COORDINATE THE WORK,
¢ CONTRACTORS WHO SCALE DRANINGS TO DETERMINE
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Progressive Associates, Inc.
Architects

NOTE TO ALL CONTRACTORS :

ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL VERIFY ¢ COORDINATE

ALL DIMENSIONS ON DRANWINGS, AS WNELL AS REVIEW

§ COORDINATE PLANS w/ EXTERIOR BLDG. ELEVATIONS,
SECTIONS, ¢ DETAILS BEFORE COMMENCING NITH THE
WORK. IF DIMENSIONAL ERRORS OR CONFLICTS OCCUR
BETIWEEN PLANS, BLDG. ELEVATIONS, SECTIONS & DETAILS
IT SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT
BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK. CONTRACTORS WHO
FAIL TO VERIFY, REVIEW, ¢ COORDINATE THE WORK,

§ CONTRACTORS WHO SCALE DRANINGS TO DETERMINE
PLACEMENT OF PART(S) OF THE WORK, SHALL TAKE FULL
RESPONSIBILITY SHOULD THAT PORTION OF THE WORK BE
IMPROPERLY 'LOCATED OR CONSTRUCTED.

838 W. Long Lake #250

Bloomfield Hills, MI 48302

248 540-5940 Fax 248 540-4820
Email:pai@progressiveassociates.com
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Progressive Associates, Inc.
Architects

NOTE TO ALL CONTRACTORS :

ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL VERIFY ¢ COORDINATE

ALL DIMENSIONS ON DRANWINGS, AS WELL AS REVIEN

é COORDINATE PLANS w/ EXTERIOR BLDG. ELEVATIONS,
SECTIONS, & DETAILS BEFORE COMMENCING WITH THE
WORK. IF DIMENSIONAL ERRORS OR CONFLICTS OCCUR
BETWEEN PLANS, BLDG. ELEVATIONS, SECTIONS & DETAILS
IT SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT
BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK. CONTRACTORS WHO
FAIL TO VERIFY, REVIEW, ¢ COORDINATE THE WORK,

& CONTRACTORS WHO SCALE DRAWINGS TO DETERMINE
PLACEMENT OF PART(S) OF THE WORK, SHALL TAKE FULL
RESPONSIBILITY SHOULD THAT PORTION OF THE WORK BE
IMPROPERLY LOCATED OR CONSTRUCTED.
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Architects

NOTE TO ALL CONTRACTORS -

ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL VERIFY & COORDINATE

ALL DIMENSIONS ON DRANINGS, AS WELL AS REVIEW

¢ COORDINATE PLANS W/ EXTERIOR BLDG. ELEVATIONS,
SECTIONS, & DETAILS BEFORE COMMENCING WITH THE

WORK. IF DIMENSIONAL ERRORS OR CONFLICTS OCCUR
BETWEEN PLANS, BLDG. ELEVATIONS, SECTIONS & DETAILS

IT SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT
BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK. CONTRACTORS WHO E
FAIL TO VERIFY, REVIEN, ¢ COORDINATE THE WORK,

§ CONTRACTORS WHO SCALE DRANWINGS TO DETERMINE
PLACEMENT OF PART(S) OF THE WORK, SHALL TAKE FULL

838 W. Long Lake #250

Bloomfield Hills, MI 48302

248 540-5940 Fax 248 540-4820
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I .  ALL let FLOOR TOILET ROOMS, BATHROOMS, AND KITCHENS SHALL COMPLY w/
ALL FAIR HOUSING ACCESSIBILITY GUIDELINES AS ISSUED BY THE DEPARTMENT
OF HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS.
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B. ALL FAUCETS TO HAVE LEVER OR PUSH-BUTTON TYFE CONTROLS - 2" MIN.
LEVERS OR 5% MAX. PRESSURE TO OPERATE PUSHBUTTON. WATER SUPPLY |

¢ DRAIN PIPES UNDER LAVATORIES ¢ SINKS SHALL BE INSULATED OR
OTHERWISE PROTECTED FROM CONTACT. THERE SHALL BE NO SHARP OR
ABRASIVE SURFACE UNDER LAVATORIES OR SINKS.

C. MAX. NATER TEMPERATURE TO WATER OUTLETS SHALL NOT EXCEED I20°F.
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D. FRONT FACE OF LAVATORIES IN COUNTERS SHALL NOT BE MORE THAN 3"
FROM THE FRONT OF THE COUNTER.
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E. GRAB BARS AND FLOOR OF TUBS SHALL HAVE A SLIP-RESISTANT SURFACE.
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F. A DUPLEX ELECTRICAL RECEPTACLE (6FR) SHALL BE PROVIDED WITHIN
24 INCHES FROM THE CENTERLINE OF THE BARRIER FREE LAVATORY AND
NOT LESS THAN 23" NOR MORE THAN 36" ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR.
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THAT CAN BE USED AS A FIXED SHOWER HEAD OR AS A HAND-HELD
SHOWER. BATHTUB CONTROLS SHALL BE LOCATED IN THE AREA BETWEEN
THE TOP EDGE OF THE TUB AND THE GRAB BAR.

H. TOILET ROOM ACCESSORIES SUCH AS TOWEL BARS, SHALL BE MOUNTED @
40" AFF. AT LEAST ONE MIRROR SHALL BE MOUNTED w/ THE BOTTOM
EDGE @ 358" AFF. MAX.

BUILDERS, L.L.C.
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5. PROVIDE TWO (2) TONEL BARS IN EACH TOILET/BATH ROOM. VERIFY LOCATION
WITH DEVELOPER. SEE ABOVE ELEVATIONS.
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TO TORS :

ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL VERIFY ¢ COORDINATE

ALL DIMENSIONS ON DRANINGS, AS WELL AS REVIEN

¢ ”ﬁ“‘:"ﬁ PLANS w/ EXTERIOR BLDG. ELEVATIONS,
SECTIONS, ¢ DETAILS BEFORE COMMENCING WITH THE

WORK. |F DIMENSIONAL ERRORS OR CONFLICTS OCCUR 838 W. Long Lake #250
BETNEEN PLANS, BLDG. ELEVATIONS, SECTIONS ¢ DETAILS Bloomfield Hills, MI 48302
BEFORE PROGEEDING WITH THE NORK. ZONTRACTORS NG 248 540-5940 Fax 248 540-4820
FAIL TO VERIFY, REVIEWN, 8 COORDINATE THE WORK, Email:pai@progressiveassociates.com
& CONTRACTORS WHO SCALE DRAWINGS TO DETERMINE
PLACEMENT OF PART(S) OF THE WORK, SHALL TAKE FULL
RESPONSIBILITY SHOULD THAT PORTION OF THE WORK BE
IMPROPERLY LOCATED OR CONSTRUCTED.

i Issued For:
DEVELOPER REVIEW
10-15-03
PERMIT/BIDS
2-9-04
| aaen
1ps 46 35 s 34, ouiof 6'-2" 34" q'-|" 35" N'r'-s"w : \ 3%, 295" 23'2-11, 34 -2 210" L
| N il
| — = - - — —— B
DINING 1K
®
n
H 2y
| %
| 1' =
: : l I g TDevel
i eveloper:
L | | S FIELEK LAND
|
[ s S TN i SO B S PR i e o | IR | U S N ) DEVELOPMENT, L.L.C.
'y v 9) < South Lyon, Mi.
4 % - repe ok edis s ] e
o | s >l LOCATE FAN & LITE \»EE > 836 e LIVING ROOM MASTER . R
o N CONTROLS ON WALL _ \
N |/ ,, \— MR BEDROOM
“ N Yy : D 7 | BEDROOM #3 WORTHINGTON
[ = ? N/ ¥ & | APARTMENTS
| A st_\F: | ] > 00 = X St e = B T
~ — " T | _ MJ[ FLUSH TO SLIDING =
I NS | o L]y N ) e o :
& 9 /U,;‘ESEE& . PN i spacE K 4 A | I\%if"o“’ | LESLIE, MICHIGAN
~ i \ S, : FSheet Title:
WiNl?Ol:lS SHALL BE MOUNTED WITH HEAD HEIGHT |
/N A A T e i e PATIO ; BARRIER FREE
GL?SET RODS & SHELVES SHALL BE MOUNTED @ [J'NIT PL AN S &
BARRIER FREE KITCHEN ELEVATIONS 5 o i INTERIOR ELEVS
SCALE %'=1-0"  REFER TO GENERAL ACCESSIBILTY NOTES, SHEET A4.. T NS ARE ROLEhD COPRA '
£ ] . i
5 T e R o Prjerie: OF 163
E REFER TO DRAWING A 4.] FOR ' Checked: GA
g GENERAL ACCESSIBILITY NOTES | : Date: 10-15-03
=5 BARRIER FREE - UNIT TYPE Dbf Sheet Famiber
. e e - A4.2

F R e . O [NE T (] |



Progressive

Progressive Associates, Inc.

. L VARIES - "
‘ CONFIRM w/ INDIVIDUAL UNIT “ Architects
{ PAINTED DRYWALL ) Ry B
" g R e gt ! ] : ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE
Lol L MEDICINE CABINET p Lo 838 W. Long Lake #250
[ ;’ 7 Rt s SRR ROOM FLOOR BASE WNALL WALL / CEILING CEILING REMARKS Bloomfield Hills, MI 48302
. % A T g A e I TOEL BAR Vi Aol 248 :_s;;o-%go Fax 248 540.4820
" - REINF ON OPP., PAINTED mail:pai@progressiveassociates.com
i ULTURED STONE W SURROUND . o FE%'ODM , |OPPOSITE WAL Ll i .08 55 FOYER veT OO BACE DRYWALL PAINT DRYWALL KNOCK DOWN TEXTURE WALLS ¢ CEILGS \‘%g& i,
ot : ol - e RSN i £ LIVING CARPET PAlTED DRYWALL PAINT DRYWALL KNOCK DOWN TEXTURE WALLS & CEILGS G B
ComTER ToP(Tre) | % X‘\\N 2 iy Wﬁ@ ® NOOD BASE Sk omy
O - 3 .
: | & = PAINTED - Ki TEC
T =z N CARPF po ARCHIT
o g o 3 LI e Z| 3 )‘;_ﬁ ,.,|' 2 DINING ET i NS DRYWALL PAINT DRYWALL KNOCK DOWN TEXTURE WALLS ¢ CEILGS | My
e § oo, 18780
o 9 ? { ] BEDROOMS CARPET PAINTED DRYWALL AINT RYWALL K ONN TEXTURE WALLS ¢ CEILGS e,
: \ e ’\ E;) Fl LASS TUB [ NWOOD BASE i - O, "}f{%&“ii AN
X , PAINT WD BASE SEMI-GLOSS R
# N— _‘3 j:lw' ‘ < PRovibESoLD ol KITCHEN VET N/ SHOE MLo DRYWALL e DRYWALL KNOCK DOWN TEXTURE WALLS ¢ CEILGS
; PROVIDE REINF/ BACKING PROVIDE REINF/ BACKING FIBERGLASS TUB ¢ J FUTURE
IN FIBERGLASS SURROUND IN FIBERGLASS SURROUND SHOWER SURROUNDS @ Lo [RSTALLTONOR sl BATH resiLient  |RODT AR PSSEl DrrwaLL e i DRYWALL KNOCK DOWN TEXTURE WALLS ¢ CEILGS g
OFFOR mngzgsmum:on OFFOR FUTUTRE INSTALLATION M«; Bﬁ&u; AIDGPFLLING‘E’ 2'-6 PAINT ssued For:
(TrF @ Iot FLOOR ONLY) s 1ot PLOGR ONLY) REINFORCED IN :A'REA&-, UTILITY veT PAINTED DRYWALL i o o DRYWALL KNOCK DOWN TEXTURE WALLS ¢ CEILGS REVIEW
2 SHOWN ABOVE TO ALLOW NOOD BASE PAINT 7-31-03
FUTURE GRAB BAR STORAGE veT PAINT D BASE | DRYA PAINT RYWA =
s g B Mo D LL D LL KNOCK DOWN TEXTURE WALLS ¢ CEILG s e
THE FAIR HOUSING ACT.
NOTE: ALL COUNTER TOPS, SIDESPLASHES, ¢ BACKSPLASHES o e i
OTE: : / l. VERIFY ADHESIVE TYPE & MANUFACTURER
m BATH RO OM EL—EVATl ON5 TO BE CULTURED STONE IN ALL TOILET ROOMS, U.O.N. w/ FLOOR TOPPING MANUFACTURER FOR PERMIT/BIDS
COMPATIBILITY.
@y SCALE: %"=I'-0" NOTE: SOLID BLOCKING SHALL BE MIN. 2x& WD. BLOCKING OR 2. PROVIDE A CARPET STRIP WHERE .
%" PLYWD W/ NAILERS SECURELY ANCHORED TO WOOD STUDS. CARPET & DISSIMILAR FLOOR MATERIALS MEET.
3. PROVIDE FLOOR SURFACE CONDITIONER/SEALER
6-a" -UNITS A, B, ¢ C OVER GYPSUM TOPPING AS RECOMMENDED BY
T u THE GYPSUM TOPPING MANUFACTURER.
24"X8" TRANSFER 4. VCT SHALL BE 12'x12" DRYBACK VINYL TILES
GRILLE - EA. SIDE "
neosoe 5. CARPET SEAMING LAYOUT SHALL BE APPROVED
; < " ]
: ! : B DOOR & FRAME SCHEDULE
2 ) 830 9 ‘nq [WiB304 N
" BACK ¢ SIDE PL. COUNTERTOP o '
" LASH(TYP} 4" BACK & 5}95 i &2 A @ D O O R F R A M E
: SPLASH (TYP, _>ﬁ—weé i | 9
) T B / / R HooD i NO. SIZE THE.|  TYPE MATERIAL LABEL | MATERIAL |LABEL | THR. REMARKS
| 2 of K = T i N— | | 8| < W |MTL.CLAD/INSUL
A — == o V i8] 0 L. " _an " 4"'PANEL = - IFUL.L. THERMAL - =
|a ¢ NGE ggF El a2 l 3'-0"x6'-& %" NINDOW TEMP/INSUL. GLASS L e ALUM. PAINT; PEEP HOLE/WTHRSTRIP
e :0 24\ D, I Iy 1 " L s
? o B21 B27 ? ? 20" SHACE] B2 | | § J 5 2-10"x6'-8" | 126" & PANEL H.C. NOOD " WooD = = PRE-PRIMED; PASSAGE HANDLESET
) SB(30 lep ) 0 -3
V. N / \ 3 2-10"x6'-8" | 126"| & PANEL HC. WooD - Woop - - PRE-PRIMED; PRIVACY HANDLESET
/"E g X
. TOE * B3O @ s Rl e YT . PAINT; 24'xI2" LOUVER INSERT; CLOSET
; LGRILLE IN DOOR SPACE LR T o il % 2-lo"xe™-8" | 1%8"| FLUSH B O Woop LATCHSET; PROVIDE HINGE STOP
5 6 2'-10"x6'-8" - FLUSH MTL.CLAD/INSUL - Woop - ALUM. PAINT TO MATCH BLDGATHRSTRIP
/5\ Kl TGHEN ELEVAT' ONS g 2'-8"x6'-8" 136"| & PANEL H.C. NOOD - Woop - - PRE-PRIMED; PASSAGE HANDLESET
\25.1/) scae a0 GENERAL NOTES:
i -Bx6'-" " N HC. WO = = i -PRIMED; SET
I. ALL Ist FLOOR TOILET ROOMS, BATHROOMS, AND KITCHENS SHALL & 2'-8"x 1%6"| & PANEL oD WoOD PRE-PRIMED; SECURITY HANDLE
COMPLY WITH ALL FAIR HOUSING ACCESSIBILITY GUDELINES AS
ISSUED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN A : 1 q e LBl LERL ) ) —— e o i ] oI
2 T P T eers On SLAN COORDINATE N T
ELECTRICAL TRADES. ' DRAPERY/SHADE lo 3'-0"xe'-8" | - | BI-FOLD LEGACY PANELED | - g a 5 PRE-FINISHED
CONTROLS
3. PROVIDE TWO (2) TONEL BARS IN EACH TOILET/BATH ROOM. i an Ul ¥ B N | ] PRE-FINISHE
R B N NI DEVELOPER. SEL ABOVE ELEVATIONS. e I A=Q"%0'+B Bl-FOLD LEGACY PANELED FINISHER
DWELLING
WINDOW LOCKS SHALLL BE (PLUMB) DIMMER LIGHT DWELLING HV.AC.  SECURITY ~ FIRE RECEPTACLE DWELLING SR 12 5-o'xe-8" | - | BI-FOLD LEGACY PANELED | - = " i} PRE-FINISHED
B B AR - BOX SNITCH ~ SAITCH  UNIT " CONTROLS CONTROLS ~ ALARM DO e B B 1 N
;ﬁ SEE NOTE BELOW CONTER  SWITCH ONLY 13 3-0"x6'-8" | 198" e-pANEL H.C. WooD 5 Woop g i PRE-FINISHED; PRIVACY HANDLESET
4
b [~ = = 14 '-O"X6'-8" 12" - H.C. WooD - Woop - - ¥ :
< £ =5 %'i ,lQ_l . El [°Xe) g8 IE x |§] ] 3= O 3-0'xe'-8 6-PANEL PRE-FINISHED; PASSAGE HANDLESET
- - [l | =
8 El 3 ) =2 L 2= ] 3'-0"x6'-8" - | FLUSH MTL.CLAD/INSUL - Woop - ALUM. | PAINT TO MATCH BLDGNTHRSTRIP
Z = 3 =
v ) £ > Wy 8 AR " . IDeveloper:
3 e <|i " §3 2|23 ) I'-10"x6'-& - | Pivor LEGACY PANELED - % PRE-FINISHED
Q
L . i 3|0z 3| <k d|2h FIELEK LAND
né 9 - [Dy X|SE X135 E Elko C
MES 3|0z £198 LIy = |Wo DEVELOPMENT, L.L.C.
= T = | 1 R ¥+ E
<+ ¥|0
ALL REGUIRED OPERABLE WINDOWS, Eg < §|9 ¥ £ u 9 South Lyon, MI.
BUT AT LEAST ONE OPERABLE WINDOW < T u alx L Mo
nESmoom i s Reoe |\ - |yt ores. o
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SURFACES WITHIN 10 INCHES OF THE FLOOR OR GROUND MEASURED VERT. APARTMENTS
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DRYER EXHAVST DUCT | ' 838 W. Long Lake #250
VERIFY AND COORDINATE DRYER DUCT ROUTING w/ LOCAL GENE HA IL/GUARDRA ; " n
BUILDING/MECH. DEPARTMENT. DRYER DUCT SHALL BE 4" 541130536;34 %!1151; M1218832§04820
RIGID METAL, CAP SHALL HAVE 4" DISCHARGE - SEE MFR'S 540-5 ax | .
SPECIFICATIONS. THE LENGETH OF DRYER DUCT - INCLUDING . Residential Guard Raills: Emaﬂ:pal@progresslveassoc]atcs'com
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SUBMIT DOCUMENTATION ESTABLISHING ALLOWABLE N——ix6& NOOD CAP A
DRYER DUCT LENGTH. B. Open guard rails shall have intermediate rails, K COUNTERSINK. FINISH NAILS S ; 7 DANIE!
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